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County of Maui
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Lee:

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO BILL 22, CD1 (2023) (PAF 23-126)

May I request the attached proposed amendment to Bill 22, CD1 (2023),
entitled “A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE OPERATING BUDGET

FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE
30, 2024,” be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,
Vammad] - fubton

TAMARA PALTIN
Councilmember

paf:jgk:23-126b

Enclosure

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 23-15



May 23, 2023, Council meeting CR 23-34

Legislation:

Proposer:

Description:

Motion:

Effect:

Attachment:

MAUI COUNTY COUNCIL
Amendment Summary Form

Bill 22, CD1 (2023), entitled “A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE
RELATING TO THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE COUNTY
OF MAUI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30,
2024.”

Councilmember Tamara Paltin. JMM“ m W

Add a new condition to West Maui Economic Development,
Environmental, and Cultural Programs for $20,000 to Na Leo
Kalele Inc., for Hawaiian cultural activities.

On page 22, move to amend Section 3.B.10.c.(2)(xxix), West
Maui Economic Development, Environmental, and Cultural
Programs, by adding a new condition (e) to read as follows:

“Up to $20,000 to Na Leo Kailele Inc. for Hawaiian cultural
activities.”

See attached marked-up copy.

Marked-up copy of page 22 of Bill 22, CD1 (2023), proposed
FD1 version.

paf:jgk:23-126a



FUNCTION AND PROGRAMS

(xxv)

(xxvi)

.

(xxvii)

(xxviii)

(xxix)

(xxx)

¢) Up to $20,000 must be for
Héana student travel for
sporting events.

Technology in Business
Promotion

UH Maui College
Cooperative Education
Program

Workforce Development

Programs

a) Up to $20,000 must be for
the Ka lpu Kukui Youth
Program. Participation
from Molokai and Lana'i
must be funded for
qualified participants.

Maui County Engineer and
Surveyor Career Day

West Maui Economic
Development,
Environmental, and Cultural
Programs

a) Up to $25,000 for Lahaina
Restoration Foundation
for a perimeter wall
structural assessment for
Old Lahaina Prison.

b) Up to $30,000 for West
Maui Community Clean-
up events and projects.

c) Up to $5,000 for the
International Indigenous
Initiative for
Transformative
Collaboration (INITC).

d) Up to $7,500 to Lokahi
Pacific for Retree Hawai'i.

e) Up to $20,000 to Na Leo
Kalele Inc, for Hawaiian
cultural activities

UH Maui College for Clean
Energy Workforce
Development

A - Salaries

22

B — Operations
& Equipment

550,000

75,000

550,000

30,000

140,000

300,000

300,000

Total

550,000

75,000

550,000

30,000

140,000

300,000

300,000



